## MATHIS, RIGGS, PRATHER & RATLIFF, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 5

SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

C. LEWIS MATHIS, JR. T. SHERMAN RIGGS DONALD. T. PRATHER NATHAN T. RIGGS ERIN R. RATLIFF TELEPHONE: (502) 633-5220 FAX: (502) 633-0667

а.

E-MAIL: pmcclain321@gmail.com

September 12, 2016

Talina R. Matthews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: North Shelby Water Company Case No. 2016-00216 Supplemental Information

Dear Ms. Matthews:

The Commission Staff requested North Shelby make a supplemental filing into the record containing the interest rate in effect at the time North Shelby's loan from Rural Development was approved. The interest rate was 3.125%. North Shelby has not closed on the loan.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any further questions.

Yours truly,

MATHIS, RIGGS, PRATHER & RATLIFF, P.S.C.

Donald T. Prather

DTP/pm

Cc: Lee Mudd, Engineer Jerry Ruble, President Pete Hedges, Manager